
Slippery Rock (6-2,1-1 PSAC) -vs- Shippensburg (6-1,2-0 PSAC)
12/03/22 at Heiges Field House, Shippensburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Slippery Rock 70

Shippensburg 92

Date: 12/03/22
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Heiges Field House, Shippensburg, PA
Referees: Michael Muzychenko, Ivory Smith, Joseph Emerson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Slippery Rock 17 18 12 23 70
Shippensburg 16 23 24 29 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Middleton,Isabellah * 38 8-20 6-9 3-6 0-10 10 3 2 3 1 2 25
12 Middleton,Kennedy * 31 6-12 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 4 3 4 0 2 12
02 Venick,Kaylin * 19 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 2 0 2 2
44 McKnight,Kelley * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
01 Venick,Emily * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
22 Donza,Kristina 29 3-8 3-4 2-4 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 2 11
03 Ward,Jada 20 5-9 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 5 3 6 0 1 10
10 Long,Bella 19 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 1 0 8
33 Mitchell,Arianna 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 2 0 1 2
24 Kauffman,Jordan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gillin,Alyssa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-65 11-27 5-10 10-21 31 31 9 23 3 11 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 3-8   37.50 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 27-65   41.5 % 11-27   40.7 % 5-10   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Pettis,Lauren * 27 7-9 0-0 6-9 8-4 12 2 2 2 0 0 20
15 Jones,Ariel * 37 6-20 1-5 6-8 5-7 12 3 4 3 0 4 19
21 George,Treasure * 34 6-12 1-3 6-8 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 3 19
12 Miller,Abbie * 28 6-11 1-1 0-0 2-6 8 3 3 5 1 2 13
20 Colbert,Taja * 37 2-4 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 1 4
03 Gibbons,Erin 5 2-2 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
14 Foddrell,Makayla 15 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 0 5
00 Woodyard,Mya 12 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 5
24 Goodwin,Ellie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Cavoli,Megan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nealon,Eve 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Sanchez,Carolina 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-65 3-9 23-34 19-27 46 14 17 18 1 12 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-4   25.00 % 8-13   61.54 %
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 0-1   0.00 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 33-65   50.8 % 3-9   33.3 % 23-34   67.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shippensburg
09:54 TURNOVER  by PETTIS,LAUREN

STEAL  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 09:54
GOOD JUMPER by VENICK,KAYLIN 09:46 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH --

09:31 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,TREASURE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH --

09:20 FOUL  by MILLER,ABBIE
GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 09:20 3-0 V 3
MISS FT by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ABBIE
FOUL  by VENICK,KAYLIN 09:08

09:04 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PETTIS,LAUREN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARIEL
08:45 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by VENICK,EMILY 08:44
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ARIEL

08:39 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,ABBIE

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint) 08:18 5-4 V 1
08:02 TURNOVER  by MILLER,ABBIE

TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 07:50
FOUL  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 07:40

07:26 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,TREASURE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTIS,LAUREN

FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 07:21
07:21 5-5 GOOD FT by PETTIS,LAUREN
07:21 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by PETTIS,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY(in the paint) 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ABBIE

07:07 TURNOVER  by MILLER,ABBIE
STEAL  by VENICK,KAYLIN 07:07
TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN 07:02

07:02 STEAL  by COLBERT,TAJA
06:56 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,TREASURE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ABBIE

06:31 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ABBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH --
FOUL  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 06:23
SUB OUT by VENICK,KAYLIN 06:23
SUB IN by DONZA,KRISTINA 06:23
TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 06:23

06:12 TURNOVER  by COLBERT,TAJA
06:12 SUB OUT by PETTIS,LAUREN
06:12 SUB IN by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 06:12
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 06:12
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 05:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 05:45

05:45 STEAL  by JONES,ARIEL
05:40 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VENICK,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARIEL
05:24 TURNOVER  by JONES,ARIEL

STEAL  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 05:24



GOOD 3PTR by DONZA,KRISTINA 05:14 8-8
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH --

04:52 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ARIEL

04:48 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint) 04:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 04:14 11-10 V 1

03:57 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARIEL
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,ARIANNA(in the paint) 03:47 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --

03:27 TURNOVER  by COLBERT,TAJA
STEAL  by VENICK,EMILY 03:27
TURNOVER  by VENICK,EMILY 03:24

03:24 STEAL  by GEORGE,TREASURE
03:14 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ABBIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,TREASURE
FOUL  by DONZA,KRISTINA 03:05
TURNOVER  by DONZA,KRISTINA 03:05

03:05 SUB OUT by MILLER,ABBIE
03:05 SUB IN by PETTIS,LAUREN

FOUL  by VENICK,EMILY 02:56
SUB OUT by VENICK,EMILY 02:56
SUB IN by WARD,JADA 02:56

02:56 MISS FT by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:56 13-13 GOOD FT by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 02:39 15-13 V 2

02:20 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DONZA,KRISTINA 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTIS,LAUREN
01:42 FOUL  by PETTIS,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 01:40
REBOUND OFF by WARD,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by WARD,JADA 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARIEL
01:14 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
01:04 FOUL  by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 01:04
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 01:04
MISS 3PTR by WARD,JADA 00:54
REBOUND OFF by WARD,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JADA(in the paint) 00:48 17-15 V 2

00:31 MISS LAYUP by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTIS,LAUREN

FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 00:31
00:31 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by PETTIS,LAUREN
00:30 MISS FT by PETTIS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH --
TURNOVER  by WARD,JADA 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by PETTIS,LAUREN
00:04 SUB IN by MILLER,ABBIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shippensburg
10:00 SUB OUT by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by PETTIS,LAUREN



TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 09:49
FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 09:34
SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 09:34
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 09:34

09:30 MISS JUMPER by COLBERT,TAJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --
GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 09:20 19-16 V 3

09:01 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,TREASURE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTIS,LAUREN

08:55 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PETTIS,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 08:43 21-18 V 3

08:33 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTIS,LAUREN

08:24 MISS LAYUP by PETTIS,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH --
MISS JUMPER by DONZA,KRISTINA(in the paint) 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:12 SUB OUT by GEORGE,TREASURE
08:12 SUB OUT by PETTIS,LAUREN
08:12 SUB IN by GIBBONS,ERIN
08:12 SUB IN by GOODWIN,ELLIE

SUB OUT by DONZA,KRISTINA 08:12
SUB IN by LONG,BELLA 08:12

07:56 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ABBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH --
MISS LAYUP by WARD,JADA(in the paint) 07:47
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ARIANNA --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 07:44

07:44 STEAL  by JONES,ARIEL
07:33 TURNOVER  by MILLER,ABBIE

STEAL  by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 07:33
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,BELLA(fastbreak) 07:27 24-18 V 6
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --

07:00 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARIEL
REBOUND DEF by WARD,JADA --
TURNOVER  by WARD,JADA 06:54

06:54 SUB OUT by MILLER,ABBIE
06:54 SUB OUT by JONES,ARIEL
06:54 SUB OUT by GOODWIN,ELLIE
06:54 SUB IN by WOODYARD,MYA
06:54 SUB IN by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
06:54 SUB IN by PETTIS,LAUREN
06:41 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WOODYARD,MYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JADA(in the paint) 06:16 26-20 V 6
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 05:55
SUB IN by DONZA,KRISTINA 05:55
FOUL  by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 05:51
FOUL  by WARD,JADA 05:49

05:49 MISS FT by COLBERT,TAJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:49 MISS FT by COLBERT,TAJA
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTIS,LAUREN

05:41 SUB OUT by COLBERT,TAJA
05:41 SUB IN by JONES,ARIEL

SUB OUT by DONZA,KRISTINA 05:41
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 05:41

05:34 26-22 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WOODYARD,MYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ARIANNA(in the paint) 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:10 SUB OUT by GIBBONS,ERIN
05:10 SUB IN by GEORGE,TREASURE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 05:10



SUB IN by KAUFFMAN,JORDAN 05:10
05:03 26-24 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,TREASURE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,ARIEL
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODYARD,MYA
FOUL  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 04:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:39 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by WOODYARD,MYA
04:39 MISS FT by WOODYARD,MYA

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH --
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 04:31
SUB IN by DONZA,KRISTINA 04:31
GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 04:21 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by WARD,JADA --

04:12 SUB OUT by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
04:12 SUB IN by COLBERT,TAJA
04:02 TURNOVER  by COLBERT,TAJA

STEAL  by WARD,JADA 04:02
03:54 FOUL  by JONES,ARIEL

MISS 3PTR by LONG,BELLA 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTIS,LAUREN

03:41 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,TREASURE
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTIS,LAUREN

FOUL  by LONG,BELLA 03:38
03:38 29-26 V 3 GOOD FT by PETTIS,LAUREN
03:38 MISS FT by PETTIS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH --
03:27 FOUL  by GEORGE,TREASURE

GOOD FT by DONZA,KRISTINA 03:27 30-26 V 4
MISS FT by DONZA,KRISTINA 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARIEL
03:18 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WARD,JADA 03:16

03:16 30-27 V 3 GOOD FT by GEORGE,TREASURE
03:16 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by GEORGE,TREASURE

TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 03:10
03:10 STEAL  by WOODYARD,MYA
02:56 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by PETTIS,LAUREN(in the paint)

FOUL  by KAUFFMAN,JORDAN 02:56
02:56 MISS FT by PETTIS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by LONG,BELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JADA(in the paint) 02:41 32-30 V 2

02:23 32-33 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,TREASURE
-- ASSIST  by PETTIS,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 02:04 35-33 V 2
ASSIST  by WARD,JADA --
FOUL  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 01:31
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 01:31
SUB IN by VENICK,KAYLIN 01:31

01:31 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by GEORGE,TREASURE
01:31 35-35 GOOD FT by GEORGE,TREASURE

MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JORDAN 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODYARD,MYA

00:57 MISS LAYUP by PETTIS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTIS,LAUREN

FOUL  by KAUFFMAN,JORDAN 00:55
00:55 35-36 H 1 GOOD FT by PETTIS,LAUREN
00:55 35-37 H 2 GOOD FT by PETTIS,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by WARD,JADA 00:39
REBOUND OFF by DONZA,KRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by DONZA,KRISTINA(in the paint) 00:34



REBOUND OFF by DONZA,KRISTINA --
MISS 3PTR by LONG,BELLA 00:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by KAUFFMAN,JORDAN 00:26
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 00:26

00:02 MISS LAYUP by WOODYARD,MYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTIS,LAUREN

00:00 35-39 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PETTIS,LAUREN(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shippensburg
10:00 SUB OUT by WOODYARD,MYA
10:00 SUB IN by MILLER,ABBIE

SUB OUT by WARD,JADA 10:00
SUB OUT by LONG,BELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 10:00
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 09:34 37-39 H 2
FOUL  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 09:10

09:04 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ABBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH --
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARIEL
08:42 MISS JUMPER by COLBERT,TAJA

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,TREASURE
08:34 37-41 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:04 37-43 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ABBIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by VENICK,KAYLIN(in the paint) 07:48
REBOUND OFF by VENICK,KAYLIN --
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint) 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by COLBERT,TAJA
07:31 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,TREASURE

STEAL  by VENICK,KAYLIN 07:31
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,TREASURE
07:11 37-45 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,TREASURE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VENICK,KAYLIN 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTIS,LAUREN

06:44 SUB OUT by PETTIS,LAUREN
06:44 SUB IN by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 06:44
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 06:44

06:39 MISS JUMPER by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 06:39

-- REBOUND OFF by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
06:25 TURNOVER  by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA

STEAL  by DONZA,KRISTINA 06:25
06:25 FOUL  by COLBERT,TAJA

GOOD FT by DONZA,KRISTINA 06:20 38-45 H 7
MISS FT by DONZA,KRISTINA 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ABBIE
06:06 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by VENICK,KAYLIN 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,TREASURE
05:36 38-47 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ABBIE



-- ASSIST  by JONES,ARIEL
GOOD 3PTR by DONZA,KRISTINA 05:14 41-47 H 6
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --

04:57 41-50 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ABBIE
-- ASSIST  by JONES,ARIEL

MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 04:42
REBOUND OFF by VENICK,KAYLIN --
TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN 04:36

04:36 STEAL  by MILLER,ABBIE

04:31 41-52 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,TREASURE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLBERT,TAJA
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARIEL
04:08 TURNOVER  by JONES,ARIEL

STEAL  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 04:08
04:05 FOUL  by JONES,ARIEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05
04:05 SUB OUT by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
04:05 SUB IN by PETTIS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by VENICK,KAYLIN 04:05
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 04:05
SUB IN by LONG,BELLA 04:05
SUB IN by GILLIN,ALYSSA 04:05
FOUL  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 03:46
TURNOVER  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 03:46

03:35 41-54 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PETTIS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLBERT,TAJA

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint) 03:20 43-54 H 11
03:04 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ABBIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LONG,BELLA 03:04
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ABBIE

03:00 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,TREASURE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 03:00
REBOUND DEF by LONG,BELLA --
TURNOVER  by LONG,BELLA 02:54

02:36 43-56 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ABBIE
-- ASSIST  by COLBERT,TAJA

FOUL  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 02:19
TURNOVER  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 02:19
SUB OUT by GILLIN,ALYSSA 02:19
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 02:19

02:06 FOUL  by MILLER,ABBIE
02:06 TURNOVER  by MILLER,ABBIE

MISS 3PTR by LONG,BELLA 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ABBIE

01:46 43-59 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ARIEL
-- ASSIST  by PETTIS,LAUREN

01:19 FOUL  by GEORGE,TREASURE
01:19 SUB OUT by GEORGE,TREASURE
01:19 SUB IN by WOODYARD,MYA

MISS FT by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 01:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 01:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 01:18

01:17 TURNOVER  by WOODYARD,MYA
STEAL  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 01:17
GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:11 45-59 H 14

00:46 45-61 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by COLBERT,TAJA
00:26 FOUL  by WOODYARD,MYA

SUB OUT by DONZA,KRISTINA 00:26



SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 00:26
SUB IN by WARD,JADA 00:26
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 00:26
GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 00:26 46-61 H 15
GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 00:26 47-61 H 14

00:17 FOUL  by PETTIS,LAUREN
00:17 TURNOVER  by PETTIS,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 00:12
00:12 STEAL  by JONES,ARIEL

FOUL  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 00:07
00:07 47-62 H 15 GOOD FT by JONES,ARIEL
00:07 47-63 H 16 GOOD FT by JONES,ARIEL
00:07 SUB OUT by PETTIS,LAUREN
00:07 SUB IN by GEORGE,TREASURE

TURNOVER  by WARD,JADA 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by WOODYARD,MYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shippensburg
10:00 SUB OUT by WOODYARD,MYA
10:00 SUB IN by PETTIS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by DONZA,KRISTINA 10:00

09:44 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ABBIE

09:40 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ABBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LONG,BELLA 09:29

09:18 FOUL  by MILLER,ABBIE
09:18 TURNOVER  by MILLER,ABBIE

GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 09:07 50-63 H 13
FOUL  by WARD,JADA 08:57

08:57 FOUL  by JONES,ARIEL
08:57 TURNOVER  by JONES,ARIEL

MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint) 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTIS,LAUREN

08:16 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ARIEL

08:10 50-65 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by WARD,JADA 08:03

08:02 50-66 H 16 GOOD FT by JONES,ARIEL
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 08:02
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ARIANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,BELLA 08:01 53-66 H 13

07:44 53-68 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PETTIS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,ABBIE

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JADA(in the paint) 07:25 55-68 H 13
FOUL  by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 07:15

07:15 55-69 H 14 GOOD FT by JONES,ARIEL
07:15 55-70 H 15 GOOD FT by JONES,ARIEL

SUB OUT by DONZA,KRISTINA 07:15
SUB IN by VENICK,KAYLIN 07:15
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,BELLA(in the paint) 07:01 57-70 H 13
ASSIST  by WARD,JADA --

06:44 57-72 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PETTIS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,ABBIE

MISS LAYUP by VENICK,KAYLIN(in the paint) 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARIEL

FOUL  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 06:13
06:13 SUB OUT by PETTIS,LAUREN



06:13 SUB IN by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by LONG,BELLA 06:13
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 06:13

06:13 MISS FT by GEORGE,TREASURE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:13 57-73 H 16 GOOD FT by GEORGE,TREASURE
TURNOVER  by WARD,JADA 06:08

06:08 STEAL  by MILLER,ABBIE
06:01 57-75 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,TREASURE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 05:47 60-75 H 15
05:32 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,TREASURE

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ARIEL
FOUL  by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 05:14
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ARIANNA 05:14
SUB IN by LONG,BELLA 05:14

05:14 60-76 H 16 GOOD FT by GEORGE,TREASURE
05:14 MISS FT by GEORGE,TREASURE

REBOUND DEF by WARD,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:08 62-76 H 14

04:47 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --

04:33 FOUL  by COLBERT,TAJA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33

04:33 SUB OUT by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
04:33 SUB IN by WOODYARD,MYA

TURNOVER  by WARD,JADA 04:14
04:14 STEAL  by GEORGE,TREASURE
04:09 62-78 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT,TAJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,ARIEL
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 03:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:44 62-80 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ABBIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,TREASURE
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODYARD,MYA
03:15 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH --
TURNOVER  by WARD,JADA 03:03

03:03 STEAL  by JONES,ARIEL
FOUL  by WARD,JADA 03:02
SUB OUT by WARD,JADA 03:02
SUB IN by DONZA,KRISTINA 03:02

03:02 62-81 H 19 GOOD FT by JONES,ARIEL
03:02 MISS FT by JONES,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 02:42

02:42 STEAL  by GEORGE,TREASURE
02:35 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,TREASURE

STEAL  by DONZA,KRISTINA 02:35
MISS LAYUP by DONZA,KRISTINA(in the paint) 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ABBIE
02:31 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARIEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ARIEL
02:29 62-83 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ARIEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by VENICK,KAYLIN 02:29
02:29 MISS FT by JONES,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH --
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint) 02:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:19 SUB OUT by JONES,ARIEL
02:19 SUB OUT by GEORGE,TREASURE
02:19 SUB IN by GIBBONS,ERIN



02:19 SUB IN by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH 02:12 65-83 H 18
ASSIST  by LONG,BELLA --
FOUL  by VENICK,KAYLIN 01:54

01:54 65-84 H 19 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,ERIN
01:54 65-85 H 20 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,ERIN

SUB OUT by LONG,BELLA 01:54
SUB IN by VENICK,EMILY 01:54
MISS LAYUP by DONZA,KRISTINA(in the paint) 01:42

01:42 BLOCK  by MILLER,ABBIE
-- REBOUND DEF by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA

01:40 TURNOVER  by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
01:40 SUB OUT by MILLER,ABBIE
01:40 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,CAROLINA

TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 01:37
01:30 65-87 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBONS,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by DONZA,KRISTINA 01:09 68-87 H 19

00:52 68-89 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODYARD,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 00:43 70-89 H 19
00:31 70-91 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBONS,ERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by VENICK,KAYLIN 00:31

00:31 SUB OUT by WOODYARD,MYA
00:31 SUB OUT by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA
00:31 SUB OUT by COLBERT,TAJA
00:31 SUB IN by CAVOLI,MEGAN
00:31 SUB IN by NEALON,EVE
00:31 SUB IN by GOODWIN,ELLIE
00:31 70-92 H 22 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by VENICK,KAYLIN 00:18
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


